
COHORT NAME CATEGORY DEPARTMENT Adjunct Faculty EMAIL COMMENTS

Cohort 1
2010-2011 Adam Wetsman     Faculty Behavioral & Soc. Sciences awetsman@riohondo.edu
CIP - RioSource Angie Tomasich Confidential President's Office angie.tomasich@riohondo.edu

Christine Aldrich Faculty CalWORks caldrich@elcamino.edu no longer with Rio
Dennyse Clark Faculty EOPS dclark@riohondo.edu
Gloria Reyes Classified EMEC greyes@riohondo.edu
Jennifer Burchett Confidential Human Resources burchett_jennifer@lacoe.edu LA Office of Ed
Laura Verdugo Classifed EOPS lverdugo@riohondo.edu
Marta Munoz Class/Faculty CalWORks martamunoz@riohondo.edu no longer with Rio
Rachel Garcia Confidential VP Office rgarcia@riohondo.edu
Russell Castaneda-Calleros Management Government & Com Relations rcastaneda-calleros@riohondo.edu
Sally Willsey Classified Learning Recourse Center swillsey@riohondo.edu
Vanessa Chavez Faculty Busines & Arts Counselor vchavez@riohondo.edu
Rebecca Rayas Classified Inst. Research & Planning rrayas@riohondo.edu
Cameron English Calssified Math & Science cenglish@riohondo.edu
Mark Gutierrez Classified IT mxgutierrez@pasadena.edu no longer with Rio
Jennifer Tanaka Faculty Kinesiology jtanaka@riohondo.edu

Cohort 2
2011-2012 Veronica Kortz Faculty Reading Yes vkortz@riohondo.edu Retired
CIP - Flip Book Annel Medina Classified Research mtsai@mtsac.edu at Mt.SAC

Cynthia Pallini Classified PASS/Trio cpallini@riohondo.edu
Frank Garcia Classified Ultilites/Custodial fgarcia@riohondo.edu
Karen Beck Faculty Behavioral & Soc. Sciences Yes kbeck@riohondo.edu
Gina Bove Faculty Reading Yes gbove@riohondo.edu
Liz Chavez Classified Career Center lizzyou@yahoo.com Retired
Mary Becerril Classified Admissions mbecerril@riohondo.edu
Michelle Yriarte Classified President's Office myriarte@riohondo.edu
Monika Acosta Classified Financial Aid macosta@riohondo.edu
Renee Gallegos Confidential Human Resoucres rgallegos@iohondo.edu
Patrick McConnell Faculty DSPS patmcconnell730@hotmail.com Retired
Yolanda Ramirez Classified Math Department yramirez@riohondo.edu
Judy Pierson Manager Admissions kupqake1@gmail.com Retired

Cohort 3



2012-2013 Ana Gonzalez Classified Admissions agonzalez@riohondo.edu
CIP- Fight Song Kelly Lynch Faculty Behavioral & Soc. Sciences klynch@riohondo.edu

Dezzie Prewitt Faculty Behavioral & Soc. Sciences Yes dprewitt@riohondo.edu
Lorraine Serrano Classified Accounting lserrano@riohondo.edu
Mark Matsui Manager DSPS mmatsui@riohondo.edu
Marcell Gilmore Classif Inst Research marcell.gilmore@mtsac.edu
Melissa Serrato Classified Government &  CoM Relations  MSerrato@fullcoll.edu No longer with Rio
Robert Graham Classified EMEC rgraham@riohondo.edu
Sandra Rivera Classified Library srivera@riohondo.edu
Yvette Barber-Garcia Faculty EOPS ygarcia@riohondo.edu
Zolita Fisher Manager PASS/TRIO zfisher@mtsac.edu No longer with Rio
Sharon Bell Faculty Reading sbell@riohondo.edu

Cohort 4
2013-2014 Joaquin Duran Faculty Behavorial & Soc. Sciences jduran@riohondo.edu
CIP - Spirt for Rio Barbara Salazar Faculty Dean bsalazar@riohondo.edu

Carolyn Gonzales Classified Health Science gonzalesc@riohondo.edu
Christina Riboni Classified Admissions criboni@riohondo.edu
Kathy Lopez-Alvarado Faculty Health Science klopez@riohondo.edu
Lisa Sandoval Classified Business Lab lsandoval@riohondo.edu
Teresa Gonzalez Classified CalWORks n/a No longer with Rio
Van Vuong Classified IT vvuong@riohondo.edu
Sheila Lynch Faculty Art Department slynch@riohondo.edu
Veronica Rodriguez Classified Counseling vrodriguez@riohondo.edu
Steve Hebert Manager Kinesiology shebert@riohondo.edu

Cohort 5
2014-2015 Katharine Lampert Classified DSPS klampert@riohondo.edu
CIP - Scholarship Erik Belmal Classifed Math ebelmal@riohondo.edu

Michael Henley Faculty Public Safety mhenley@riohondo.edu Retiring
Monica Villa Classifed CalWORKs mvilla@riohondo.edu Did not complete
Jasmine Mageno Manager PASS/TRIO jasmine.Mageno@gmail.com No longer with Rio
Kathy Gomez Classifed LRC kgomez@riohondo.edu

Nellie  Hernandez-Garcia Faculty CalWORKs n/a
Did not complete/    
no longer with Rio

Norma Garcia Classifed Assessment ngarcia@riohondo.edu
Rosemarie Bustamante Classifed Health Science rosebud5311974@aol.com No longer with Rio



Rowena Mendoza Classifed Public Safety rmendoza@riohondo.edu
Sandra Anguiano  Salcedo Classifed Student Affairs ssalcedo@riohondo.edu
Steve Koelle Faculty LRC n/a Retired

Cohort 6
2016-2017 Ethel Battles Classifed DSPS ebattles@riohondo.edu Retired
CIP - Quote Signs Karl Aragundi Faculty Kinesiology Yes karagundi@riohondo.edu

Awndrea Lassiter Faculty LAC Yes alassiter@riohondo.edu
Maria  Herrera Classifed Library mherrera@riohondo.edu
Patricia Luna Faculty Health Science pluna@riohondo.edu
Ruthie Retana Manager Marketing & Relations rretana@riohondo.edu
Sylvia Viramontes Classifed Marketing & Relations sviramontes@riohondo.edu
Enrique Bravo Faculty Math & Science ebravo@riohondo.edu
Araceli Cataneda Manager Veterans Center acastaneda@riohondo.edu
Araceli Romo Classifed EOPS aromo@riohondo.edu Did not complete
Moises Mata LAC mmata@riohondo.edu
Janice Willis Faculty Behavioral & Soc. Sciences Yes jwillis@riohondo.edu

Cohort 7
2018-2019 Alberto Bretado abretado@riohondo.edu
CIP - Homecoming Karla Bermudez kbermudez@riohondo.edu
& Website Cecilia Rocha crocha@riohondo.edu

Claudia Ramirez Yes cramirez@riohondo.edu
Rocio Saenz rsaenz@riohondo.edu
JoJo (Felix) Sarao fsarao@riohondo.edu
Christine Waugh cwaugh@riohondo.edu
Joy Tsuhako Yes
Jasmine Zavala jzavala@riohondo.edu
Markelle Stansell mstansell@riohondo.edu


